



0004

STATE OF UTAH

Cessation Order No. C 85-1-1-1

Violation No. 1 of 1

Nature of Condition, Practice, or Violation

CONDUCTING UNDERGROUND COAL MINING ACTIVITIES WITHOUT DIVISION APPROVAL

Provision(s) of the Regulations, Act, or Permit Violated

UTAH CODE ANNOTATED 1953 SECTION 40-10-9

Check Appropriate Box:

- The condition, practice, or violation is creating an imminent danger to the health or safety of the public.
- The condition, practice, or violation is causing or can reasonably be expected to cause significant, imminent environmental harm to land, air, or water resources.
- The permittee or operator has failed to abate Violation(s) No. _____ included in Notice of Violation No. N _____ within the time for abatement originally fixed or subsequently extended.

Operation(s) to be Ceased Immediately

ANY ACTIVITY ASSOCIATED WITH THE SITE DEVELOPMENT OF THE BLACKHAWK MINE

Affirmative Obligation(s) and Time for Abatement (if applicable)

CEASE ALL OPERATIONS IMMEDIATELY
SUBMIT A MINING AND RECLAMATION PLAN TO THE DIVISION OR RECLAIM THE AREA KNOWN AS THE BLACKHAWK MINE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECLAMATION REQUIREMENTS OF UTAH'S PERMANENT COAL REGULATORY PROGRAM WITHIN 60 DAYS, NO LATER THAN APRIL 30TH 1985.